	Harker Heights	
CP 100	reath Decorating Contest Entry Form hit completed form and wreath by Monday, December 12, 2022	
Activ	vities Center • 400 Indian Trail • Harker Heights, TX, 76548	
	E: <u>sgibbs@harkerheights.gov</u> • P: 254-953-5493	
Participant/Group Nar	ne:	
Address:	Phone:	
E-mail address:		

Name of Wreath: _____

The 2022 theme is "Texas".

CONTEST RULES & REGULATIONS

I understand that to be eligible for the contest I must agree to the following rules:

- 1. Entry forms are returned by drop off, mail, or email no later than 5:00 pm on Monday, Dec. 12, 2022.
- 2. Wreaths must be handmade and can be made from any material, i.e. mesh, burlap, conifer greenery, etc. Wreaths should be single faced. They will be judged hanging on a wall or lying on a table.
- 3. No breakable/glass items are allowed on the wreaths. Battery operated lights are permissible.
- 4. Secure all decorations firmly to the wreath. Please securely attach to the top of your wreath a ribbon or wire for proper hanging.
- 5. Staff will secure the name & wreath number to the bottom of your wreath when it arrives.
- 6. Wreaths may not weigh more than 15 lbs. or be larger than 32 inches wide or 42 inches long.
- 7. I must deliver my wreath and completed submission form to the Harker Heights Activities Center, 400 Indian Trail, by Monday, Dec. 12, 2022 between 8:00 am 5:00 pm.
- 8. My entry will remain on display at the Harker Heights Activities Center and will be judged via special guest judging for the contest. Judging will be held Dec. 13 16, 2022. Winners will be announced on Dec. 19, 2022.
- 9.1 must pick up my entry either on Dec. 19 or Dec. 20 between the hours of 8:00 am 5:00 pm.
- 10. Each person/group can submit one entry.
- 11. Permission is hereby granted to City of Harker Heights to take photos of my entry and/or myself/family or child(ren) with the entry for department use and may be used in future brochures, flyers, presentations, ads, on the City's website, and on social media. I understand that the image of my entry becomes the property of the City.
- 12. I understand that at no time does the City of Harker Heights guarantee the safety or security of my entry and cannot be held responsible for any damages incurred to my entry on or off city property.
- 13. The City of Harker Heights reserves the right to refuse entries that are deemed inappropriate for display, to disqualify any competitor who fails to follow the Rules and Regulations contained herein, and/or to disqualify any competitor who falsifies any information which is submitted on this entry form.

By participating, each competitor agrees to the above Rules and Regulations.

Print Name:	Date:

Signature:

Received: _____

Entry Number: ____